

ENGAGEMENT OF THE SERVICES OF PART-TIME MEDICAL CONSULTANT

Reference is invited to Bank's advertisement dated 22.11.2024 & 24.11.2024 in leading newspapers / notification on our Bank's website for inviting applications of Engagement of Authorized Doctor (on contract basis) with fixed monthly Honorarium for Indian Bank, Chennai at Indian Bank, Corporate Office, 254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600014 & Indian Bank, Head Office, 66 Rajaji Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600001. On the basis of selection process held on 06.02.2025, the selection committee has shortlisted two candidates with the following details for the post of Authorized Doctor at Indian Bank Corporate office/Head office on honorarium basis.

SI. No.	Name
1.	Dr. Pulagora Madhavi
2.	Dr. Ravishankar Srikala

Separate communication has been sent to the registered email IDs of the shortlisted candidates. Please note that the selection is provisional and subject to the submission of all the relevant and sufficient documentary evidence of meeting the eligibility criteria and the execution of a contract with the Bank on the terms and conditions as prescribed in our advertisement dated 22.11.2024 at the time of on-boarding as an Authorized Doctor and as & when required by the Bank.

This notification shall be treated as intimation to all the candidates who participated in the captioned engagement process of the above mentioned position and no separate communication shall be sent to other candidates.

Disclaimer: Though utmost care has been taken while the issuance of the offer of engagement, the Bank reserves the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any, found subsequently. Decision of the Bank in all matters pertaining to the selection process shall be final and binding.

Place: Chennai Deputy General Manager (HRM)

Date: 05.04.2025